
Bid Details

Bid End Date/Time 12-05-2022 09:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time 12-05-2022 09:30:00

Bid Life Cycle (From Publish Date) 90 (Days)

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date) 60 (Days)

Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Finance

Department Name Department Of Economic Affairs

Organisation Name Security Printing And Minting Corporation Of India Limited
(spmcil)

Office Name Janpath

Total Quantity 70

Item Category POWER CONTACTORS 24VDC, 12 AMP (Q3)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover No

Document required from seller

Certificate (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Bid to RA enabled No

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation 4 Days

Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number: GEM/2022/B/2058063
Dated: 12-04-2022

Bid Document

EMD Detail

Required No

ePBG Detail

Required No

Splitting

Bid splitting not applied.

1 / 5



MII Purchase Preference

MII Purchase Preference Yes

MSE Purchase Preference

MSE Purchase Preference Yes

1. Preference to Make In India products (For bids < 200 Crore):Preference shall be given to Class 1 local supplier
as defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 as amended from time to time and its
subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific Goods/Products. The minimum
local content to qualify as a Class 1 local supplier is denoted in the bid document. If the bidder wants to avail the
Purchase preference, the bidder must upload a certificate from the OEM regarding the percentage of the local
content and the details of locations at which the local value addition is made along with their bid, failing which
no purchase preference shall be granted. In case the bid value is more than Rs 10 Crore, the declaration relating
to percentage of local content shall be certified by the statutory auditor or cost auditor, if the OEM is a company
and by a practicing cost accountant or a chartered accountant for OEMs other than companies as per the Public
Procurement (preference to Make-in -India) order 2017 dated 04.06.2020. Only Class-I and Class-II Local suppliers
as per MII order dated 4.6.2020 will be eligible to bid. Non - Local suppliers as per MII order dated 04.06.2020 are
not eligible to participate. However, eligible micro and small enterprises will be allowed to participate .In case
Buyer has selected Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises clause in the bid, the same will get
precedence over this clause. 
2. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer of the offered
product in case of bid for supply of goods. Traders are excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for
Micro and Small Enterprises. In respect of bid for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered
Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the
offered product or service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has/have quoted price within L-1+ 15%
(Selected by Buyer)of margin of purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such Seller shall be
given opportunity to match L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25%(selected by Buyer) percentage of
total QUANTITY. 
3. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

POWER CONTACTORS 24VDC, 12 AMP ( 70 pieces )

(Minimum 50% and N/A Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively)

Brand Type Unbranded

Technical Specifications

Buyer Specification Document Download

2 / 5

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/756958/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2022/3/22/ts_2022-03-22-11-36-32_1296cf04475a481d16f661b59255f8e7.pdf


Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

S.No. Consignee/Reporti
ng Officer Address Quantity Delivery Days

1 Ashok Ramdas
Varma

422101,Currency Note Press,
Nashik Road Nashik ,
Maharashtra

70 30

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
1. Generic

Bidder financial standing: The bidder should not be under liquidation, court receivership or similar
proceedings, should not be bankrupt. Bidder to upload undertaking to this effect with bid.

2. Certificates

Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

3. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Existing Contactor Type:- ABB - BC7-30-10 , Compact type

3 pole contactor with 1 auxiliary contact , coil 24 V DC ,

Coil current:- Less than 150mA

Number of Poles: 4

Rated Operational Voltage: Auxiliary Circuit 12 ... 240 V DC/500 VAC

Main Circuit 440/690 V AC, 16 Amp ,

Rated Frequency (f): 50 Hz

Number of Main Contacts NC: 0,

Number of Main Contacts NO: 3

Number of Auxiliary Contacts NC: 0,

Number of Auxiliary Contacts NO: 1(440V) 5.50 kW

Degree of Protection: IP20,

Mechanical Durability :- More Than 10Lakhs operations.

Connecting Capacity-Main circuit:- UL/CSA Stranded 1/2 X 22....10 AWG
Connecting Capacity-Auxiliary circuit :-Flexible with Ferrule 1/2 X 1..2.5 sq.mm

Resistance to shock acc. to IEC 60068-2-27:11ms Pulse 15g

Horse power Rating UL/CSA: 208V AC Three Phase 3.00Hp,440-480 V AC Three Phase 5.00 Hp

Declaration of Conformity -CE:- 1SAD938510-0001

Dimensions:-

3 / 5



Width: Less than 53 mm

Height: less than58 mm

Depth: Less than 47 mm

Make:- ABB/Siemens/Eaton / Equivalent. (QTY-70 Nos.)

 

Terms & conditions:-

1) The supplied Material should be guaranteed for minimum ONE Year.

2) Deviation with respect to technical specifications and Dimensional details except L and H shall not be
accepted.

3) Acceptance of the material shall be given only after minimum Seven days testing and trial on our
machine.

4)The firm shall attach the catalogue for the product offered.

5)The firm should provide valid manufacturer's authorization for the offered product .

6)The contactor should be suitable for DIN rail Mounting and direct replacement on existing machine

7)) The firm may visit CNP with prior permission to learn the exact requirement of the CNP.

D) Undertaking:

i)  Undertaking for acceptance of Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms & Conditions to be submitted
duly sealed and signed.

ii) Undertaking for acceptance of Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Technical Terms &
Conditions to be submitted duly sealed and signed.

.

4. Warranty

Warranty period of the supplied products shall be 1 years from the date of final acceptance of goods or
after completion of installation, commissioning & testing of goods (if included in the scope of supply), at
consignee location. OEM Warranty certificates must be submitted by Successful Bidder at the time of
delivery of Goods. The seller should guarantee the rectification of goods in case of any break down during
the guarantee period. Seller should have well established Installation, Commissioning, Training,
Troubleshooting and Maintenance Service group in INDIA for attending the after sales service. Details of
Service Centres near consignee destinations are to be uploaded along with the bid.

5. Generic

Data Sheet of the product(s) offered in the bid, are to be uploaded along with the bid documents. Buyers
can match and verify the Data Sheet with the product specifications offered. In case of any unexplained
mismatch of technical parameters, the bid is liable for rejection.

6. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

7. Generic

4 / 5



Upload Manufacturer authorization: Wherever Authorised Distributors are submitting the bid,
Manufacturers Authorisation Form (MAF)/Certificate with OEM details such as name, designation, address,
e-mail Id and Phone No. required to be furnished along with the bid.

8. Generic

While generating invoice in GeM portal, the seller must upload scanned copy of GST invoice and the
screenshot of GST portal confirming payment of GST.

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization. Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the
bidding process, its outcome and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in the
bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specification and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause incorporated by the Buyer such as demanding Tender Sample,
incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to make in India Policy, mandating any Brand
names or Foreign Certification, changing the default time period for Acceptance of material or payment timeline
governed by OM of Department of Expenditure shall be null and void and would not be considered part of bid.
Further any reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents / clauses
shall also be null and void. If any seller has any objection / grievance against these additional clauses or
otherwise on any aspect of this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the
Representation window provided in the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4
days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be
allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action
in accordance with the laws.

---Thank You---

5 / 5

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition

	Bid Document
	EMD Detail
	ePBG Detail
	Splitting
	MII Purchase Preference
	MSE Purchase Preference

	POWER CONTACTORS 24VDC, 12 AMP ( 70 pieces ) (Minimum 50% and N/A Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively)
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer
	---Thank You---


